Leader Tech EMI Fabric Shielding Gaskets 1
High-Performance EMI Fabric Shielding Gaskets
fabric shielding gaskets
Typical EMI
Fabric Shielding
Gasket electronic
enclosure
installation.

Available in standard 24” and 48” lengths or cut to length as desired.
Conductive tape and products without tape can also be supplied.
Contact factory for ordering information.
Please consult factory for sizes not shown.
See page 5 for part number explanation and typical cross section and length
tolerances.
Shielding Effectiveness
Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance
fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
W
H
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG015200R 0.015 0.38 0.200 5.08
SG020157R 0.020 0.51 0.157 3.99
SG020197R 0.020 0.51 0.197 5.00
SG020275R 0.020 0.51 0.275 6.99
SG039118R 0.039 0.99 0.118 3.00
SG040125R 0.040 1.02 0.125 3.18
SG040200R 0.040 1.02 0.200 5.08
SG040275R 0.040 1.02 0.275 6.99
SG040395R 0.040 1.02 0.395 10.03
SG040500R 0.040 1.02 0.500 12.70
SG040600R 0.040 1.02 0.600 15.24
SG040710R 0.040 1.02 0.710 18.03
SG050090R 0.050 1.27 0.090 2.29
SG060125R 0.060 1.52 0.125 3.18
Continued on page 5.
Phone: 1.866.Tech.EMI     Fax:  813.855.3291     Web: www.leadertechinc.com4
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG060160R 0.060 1.52 0.160 4.06
SG060200R 0.060 1.52 0.200 5.08
SG060280R 0.060 1.52 0.280 7.11
SG060395R 0.060 1.52 0.395 10.03
SG060550R 0.060 1.52 0.550 13.97
SG060750R 0.060 1.52 0.750 19.05
SG079157R 0.079 2.00 0.157 3.99
SG080200R 0.080 2.03 0.200 5.08
SG080275R 0.080 2.03 0.275 6.99
SG080395R 0.080 2.03 0.395 10.03
SG080500R 0.080 2.03 0.500 12.70
SG080750R 0.080 2.03 0.750 19.05
SG100200R 0.100 2.54 0.200 5.08
SG120155R 0.120 3.05 0.155 3.94
SG125250R 0.125 3.18 0.250 6.35
SG125375R 0.125 3.18 0.375 9.53
SG160354R 0.160 4.06 0.354 8.99
SG187375R 0.187 4.75 0.375 9.53
SG187750R 0.187 4.75 0.750 19.05
SG250375R 0.250 6.35 0.375 9.53
SG250500R 0.250 6.35 0.500 12.70
SG250600R 0.250 6.35 0.600 15.24
SG375500R 0.375 9.53 0.500 12.70
W
H
Rectangle Shape
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
           Part Number Explanation
 SG X X X X X X    X     - X X . X X
# start Height Width    Profile  Length
*Example:
SG125250R-22.50: Gasket .125 tall, .250 wide, Rectangle Shape and 22.5” long
TYPICAL CROSS SECTION TOLERANCES
 ±.010 in. (0.25 mm)  for all dimensions up to  0.04 in. (1.02 mm)
 ±.020 in. (0.50 mm)   for all dimensions above  0.04 in. (1.02 mm)
Detailed part drawings are available upon request.
TYPICAL LENGTH TOLERANCES
 0.20 to  6.00 in.  (5 - 152 mm)  ±.03 in. (0.76 mm)
 6.01 to  18.00 in.  (153 - 457 mm)  ±.06 in. (1.52 mm)
 18.01 to  48.00 in.  (458 - 1219 mm)  ±.08 in. (2.03 mm)
Leader Tech EMI Fabric Shielding Gaskets 5
D-Shape

Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance
fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
W
H
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG040150D 0.040 1.02 0.150 3.81
SG050140D 0.050 1.27 0.140 3.56
SG050250D 0.050 1.27 0.250 6.35
SG060125D 0.060 1.52 0.125 3.18
SG060150D 0.060 1.52 0.150 3.81
SG070135D 0.070 1.78 0.135 3.43
SG070180D 0.070 1.78 0.180 4.57
SG080080D 0.080 2.03 0.080 2.03
SG080160D 0.080 2.03 0.160 4.06
SG080394D 0.080 2.03 0.394 10.01
SG090090D 0.090 2.29 0.090 2.29
SG090150D 0.090 2.29 0.150 3.81
Continued on page 7.
Phone: 1.866.Tech.EMI     Fax:  813.855.3291     Web: www.leadertechinc.com6
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG100300D 0.100 2.54 0.300 7.62
SG110180D 0.110 2.79 0.180 4.57
SG120150D 0.120 3.05 0.150 3.81
SG120475D 0.120 3.05 0.475 12.07
SG125187D 0.125 3.18 0.187 4.75
SG125250D 0.125 3.18 0.250 6.35
SG130190D 0.130 3.30 0.190 4.83
SG140250D 0.140 3.56 0.250 6.35
SG150250D 0.150 3.81 0.250 6.35
SG160240D 0.160 4.06 0.240 6.10
SG180400D 0.180 4.57 0.400 10.16
SG187250D 0.187 4.75 0.250 6.35
SG195260D 0.195 4.95 0.260 6.60
SG236236D 0.236 5.99 0.236 5.99
SG250375D 0.250 6.35 0.375 9.53
SG295355D 0.295 7.49 0.355 9.02
SG315630D 0.315 8.00 0.630 16.00
SG375500D 0.375 9.53 0.500 12.70
SG430500D 0.430 10.92 0.500 12.70
SG562709D 0.562 14.27 0.709 18.01
SG670670D 0.670 17.02 0.670 17.02
W
H
D-Shape
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
           Part Number Explanation
 SG X X X X X X    X     - X X . X X
# start Height Width    Profile  Length
*Example:
SG125250D-22.50: Gasket .125 tall, .250 wide, D-Shape and 22.5” long
TYPICAL CROSS SECTION TOLERANCES
 ±.010 in. (0.25 mm)  for all dimensions up to  0.04 in. (1.02 mm)
 ±.020 in. (0.50 mm)   for all dimensions above  0.04 in. (1.02 mm)
Detailed part drawings are available upon request.
TYPICAL LENGTH TOLERANCES
 0.20 to  6.00 in.  (5 - 152 mm)  ±.03 in. (0.76 mm)
 6.01 to  18.00 in.  (153 - 457 mm)  ±.06 in. (1.52 mm)
 18.01 to  48.00 in.  (458 - 1219 mm)  ±.08 in. (2.03 mm)
Leader Tech EMI Fabric Shielding Gaskets 7
Square Shape
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
SQUARE SHAPE
with pressure sensitive adhesive mounting.
Low profiles with low compression force for applications with small gaps
and larger profiles for applications on cabinets and large enclosures.
Larger profiles are commonly used in groove mounted applications.
Available in standard 24” and 48” lengths or cut to length as desired.
Conductive tape and products without tape can also be supplied.
Contact factory for ordering information.
Please consult factory for sizes not shown.
See below for part number explanation.
See page 19 for typical cross section and length tolerances.
Shielding Effectiveness
Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance
fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
W
H
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG080080S 0.080 2.03 0.080 2.03
SG118118S 0.118 3.00 0.118 3.00
SG160160S 0.160 4.06 0.160 4.06
SG200200S 0.200 5.08 0.200 5.08
SG250250S 0.250 6.35 0.250 6.35
SG375375S 0.375 9.53 0.375 9.53
SG500500S 0.500 12.70 0.500 12.70
SG670670S 0.670 17.02 0.670 17.02
SG787787S 0.787 19.99 0.787 19.99
            Part Number Explanation
 SG X X X X X X    X     - X X . X X
# start Height Width    Profile  Length
*Example:
SG250250S-22.50: Gasket .250 tall, .250 wide, Square Shape and 22.5” long
Phone: 1.866.Tech.EMI     Fax:  813.855.3291     Web: www.leadertechinc.com8
C-FOLD SHAPE
with pressure sensitive adhesive mounting.
C-Fold profiles are popular for larger gap applications where low

See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance
fabric
Recommended
Compression
50-60% of gasket
height
L1
L2
H
W
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm) L1 L2
SG196325C 0.196 4.98 0.325 8.26 .120 .040
SG196535C 0.196 4.98 0.535 13.59 .100 .040
SG240415C 0.240 6.10 0.415 10.54 .100 .040
SG252280C 0.252 6.40 0.280 7.11 .100 .040
SG315315C 0.315 8.00 0.315 8.00 .125 .060
SG380420C 0.380 9.65 0.420 10.67 .115 .060
SG465420C 0.465 11.81 0.420 10.67 .120 .060
SG550590C 0.550 13.97 0.590 14.99 .120 .060
SG675600C 0.675 17.15 0.600 15.24 .120 .060
C-Fold Shape
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
            Part Number Explanation
 SG X X X X X X    X     - X X . X X
# start Height Width    Profile  Length
*Example:
SG252280C-22.50: Gasket .252 tall, .280 wide, C-Fold Shape and 22.5” long
Leader Tech EMI Fabric Shielding Gaskets 9
Bell Shape
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
BELL SHAPE
with pressure sensitive adhesive mounting.
Available in standard 24” and 48” lengths or cut to length as desired.
Conductive tape and products without tape can also be supplied.
Contact factory for ordering information.
Please consult factory for sizes not shown.
See below for part number explanation.
See page 19 for typical cross section and length tolerances.
Shielding Effectiveness
Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
W
H
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG070180B 0.070 1.78 0.180 4.57
SG090315B 0.090 2.29 0.315 8.00
SG100300B 0.100 2.54 0.300 7.62
SG130256B 0.130 3.30 0.256 6.50
SG157500B 0.157 3.99 0.500 12.70
SG200500B 0.200 5.08 0.500 12.70
           Part Number Explanation
 SG X X X X X X    X     - X X . X X
# start Height Width    Profile  Length
*Example:
SG100300B-22.50: Gasket .100 tall, .300 wide, Bell shape and 22.5” long
Phone: 1.866.Tech.EMI     Fax:  813.855.3291     Web: www.leadertechinc.com10
Knife Shape
KNIFE SHAPE
with pressure sensitive adhesive mounting.
Available in standard 24” and 48” lengths or cut to length as desired.
Conductive tape and products without tape can also be supplied.
Contact factory for ordering information.
Please consult factory for sizes not shown.
See below for part number explanation.
See page 19 for typical cross section and length tolerances.
Shielding Effectiveness
Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
W
H
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG070340K 0.070 1.78 0.340 8.64
SG106315K 0.106 2.69 0.315 8.00
SG106445K 0.106 2.69 0.445 11.30
SG160600K 0.160 4.06 0.600 15.24
SG250750K 0.250 6.35 0.750 19.05
SG312707K 0.312 7.92 0.707 17.96
SG350750K 0.350 8.89 0.750 19.05
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
           Part Number Explanation
 SG X X X X X X    X     - X X . X X
# start Height Width    Profile  Length
*Example:
SG106445K-22.50: Gasket .106 tall, .445 wide, Knife Shape and 22.5” long
Leader Tech EMI Fabric Shielding Gaskets 11
P-SHAPE
with pressure sensitive adhesive mounting.
Available in standard 24” and 48” lengths or cut to length as desired.

Shielding Effectiveness
Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
P-Shape
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm) L1 (in) (mm) L (in) (mm)
SG016195P 0.016 0.41 0.195 4.95 0.070 1.78 0.005 0.13
SG060275P 0.060 1.52 0.275 6.99 0.118 3.00 0.014 0.35
SG080200P 0.080 2.03 0.200 5.08 0.118 3.00 0.020 0.50
SG130520P 0.130 3.30 0.520 13.21 0.260 6.60 0.039 1.00
SG145520P 0.145 3.68 0.520 13.21 0.252 6.40 0.039 1.00
SG200395P 0.200 5.08 0.395 10.03 0.157 4.00 0.079 2.00
SG200475P 0.200 5.08 0.475 12.07 0.157 4.00 0.079 2.00
           Part Number Explanation
 SG X X X X X X    X     - X X . X X
# start Height Width    Profile  Length
*Example:
SG130520P-22.50: Gasket .130 tall .520 wide, P-Shape and 22.5” long
Phone: 1.866.Tech.EMI     Fax:  813.855.3291     Web: www.leadertechinc.com12
Shielding Effectiveness
Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
D
Part D (in) (mm)
SG100100Z 0.100 2.54
SG125125Z 0.125 3.18
SG160160Z 0.160 4.06
SG200200Z 0.200 5.08
ROUND SHAPE
Adhesive mounting not typical.
Available in standard 24” and 48” lengths or cut to length as desired.
Please consult factory for sizes not shown.
See page 12 for part number explanation.
See page 19 for typical cross section and length tolerances.
Tape is not available.
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm) L (in) (mm)
SG152235T 0.152 3.86 0.235 5.97 0.050 1.27
SG157245T 0.157 3.99 0.245 6.22 0.050 1.27
H
L
W
Round & T-Shape

Oval & Triangle Shape
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
Shielding Effectiveness
Up to 105 dB
Test Frequencies
30MHz - 10GHz
Low Compression
See page 18 for typical
performance
Dura-Layer Construction
Resiliant base with
high-performance fabric
Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG098500TR 0.098 2.49 0.500 12.70
SG140390TR 0.140 3.56 0.390 9.91
Part H (in) (mm) W (in) (mm)
SG140200E 0.140 3.56 0.200 5.08
SG160790E 0.160 4.06 0.790 20.07
W
H
W
H

Recommended Compression
30-50% of gasket height
D-SUB MINIATURE
very conformable to irregular surfaces.
Eliminates any gap problem between connector and I/O surface plates. Compresses
from .100” to .025” (2,5 to 0,6mm).
Outside conductive surface is metalized CuNi fabric.
9, 15, 25, 37 and 50 pin connector gaskets available in stock.
Available with adhesive tape. Please consult factory for ordering information.
Consult factory for sizes not shown.
A
B
C
HD
Part Type A B C D E F G H
SG140009DS 9 Pin 1.40 35.6 .98 24.9 .78 19.8 .44 11.2 .22 5.6 .70 17.8 .100 2.5 .15 3.8
SG175015DS 15 Pin 1.75 44.5 1.31 33.3 1.11 28.2 .44 11.2 .22 5.6 .70 17.8 .100 2.5 .15 3.8
SG228025DS 25 Pin 2.28 57.9 1.85 7.0 1.65 41.9 .44 11.2 .22 5.6 .70 17.8 .100 2.5 .15 3.8
SG293037DS 37 Pin 2.93 74.4 2.50 63.5 2.29 58.2 .44 11.2 .22 5.6 .70 17.8 .100 2.5 .15 3.8
SG284050DS 50 Pin 2.84 72.1 2.41 61.2 2.20 55.9 .55 14.0 .28 7.1 .80 20.3 .100 2.5 .15 3.8
D-Sub Miniature
Fabric Shielding Gaskets
G
F